MP16 Rec'd POTAPTO 28 NOV 2008

08

Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

12-04-2008



Patent and Trademark Office

	103537	928 Attorney Docket No. 138854					
	Please record the attached ori	ginal document or copy thereof.					
1.	A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	Hitoshi KUMON Satoru ISHIZAKI	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI AICHI-KEN, JAPAN 471-8571					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☒ No					
		1					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	Other						
	B. Execution Date: (ALL) October 21, 2008						
4.	This document is being filed together with a new applic	eation.					
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers at	ached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No					
	C. Title of Application: VEHICLE DISPLAY APPA	RATUS					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>212560</u> )					
_	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	12/83/2888 MJAMA1 98889621 12227829 nation is true and extraorina any attached copy is a true \$9,98,0P					
	Ony Diobels	Date: November 28, 2008					
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Amy A. Thekdi Registration No. 62,199						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $2$						

**PATENT REEL: 021926 FRAME: 0206** 

				MI IO 1500	JEN 06	0 140 4 200	
		(1)	Hitoshi KUMON	(5)			
8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Satoru ISHIZAKI		12/22		
		(3)					
		-(4)		(8)			
	Y AND SEE	to eac	In consideration of the sum of or ch of the undersigned, each under to				
	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA			
)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aic	hi-ken, 471-8571 J	арап		
		the en inven divisi	(hereinaster designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in th invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
)	Insert	(11)	VEHICLE DISPLAY APPARA	TUS			
	Identification such as Title, Case		PCT/IB2007/001441				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Atto	rney Docket No.				
		for w	hich the undersigned has (have) e en date herewith or				
•	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on				
	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number		<u> </u>		
	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree	n, and an	cute all papers necessary in connect by patent(s) issuing thereon, and a	tion with any appli	cation and any continui	ng, divisional or	
appl Assi ms o amin sain as ling	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree (ication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if (ication) and the invention of the Internation (ication) agrant of a valid Unity (ication) agrant of a valid Unity (ication) agrant of a valid Unity (ication) agrant of the Internation (ication) agrant of a valid Unity (ication) agrant of a valid Unity (ication) agrant of the said of application (ication) that he has not on him and his heirs, successible (ication) that may be necessary	is to execute a store and an angree may sto execute in obtain in sto execute a store and consistent and a store and consistent and a store	cute all papers necessary in connect by patent(s) issuing thereon, and a	ition with any appli iso to execute separ ition with any interfolication based ther ith such interference perform any act what I Property or similar by be necessary to ob- o issue any and all and covenants that the ents in conflict her	cation and any continuing aterassignments in connicted assignments in connicted and the conficted area of the conficted as a conficted area of the confict	ng, divisional or lection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with a connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting livey the entire inter this assignment is	
appl Assi ms o amin sai in as ling	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if an arrow is a continuation of the Internation of the Internation agrant of a valid Unity Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unity Each undersigned author application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succession of this document.	s to executed and an angree may see to execute ivision the notation of the second Constant Co	cute all papers necessary in connect by patent(s) issuing thereon, and a red deem necessary.  The cute all papers necessary in connect nereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we that all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria orm all affirmative acts which may as patent to the Assignee.  I requests the Director of Patents and as Assignee of the entire interest as and will not execute, any agreentigns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, In which in order to comply with the re-	ition with any appli iso to execute separ ition with any interfolication based ther ith such interference perform any act what it is a such interference perform any act what is a perform any act what is a perform any act what is a performance and all a such as a suc	cation and any continuitate assignments in connicterence which may be deen, for the invention, are in the may be necessary in agreements. Setain, maintain or confirmation of the Uthe has full right to conewith, and agrees that the context on this assignment are ates Patent and Tradem	ng, divisional or ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting the entire interchis assignment is any further	
appl Assi ms o amil a sai in as ing tific	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention one and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree fication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author diapplication(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary in of this document.	is to execute, and any gnee may see to execute to sto execute to sto perfeted State rizes and Assignee executed stors, assy y grants or desirated by the state of the state or desirated by the state of	cute all papers necessary in connect by patent(s) issuing thereon, and a red deem necessary.  The suite all papers necessary in connect nereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we that all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may as patent to the Assignee.  It requests the Director of Patents and as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreent igns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, In table in order to comply with the re-	tion with any appli so to execute separ tion with any interfolication based ther ith such interference perform any act what Property or similar be necessary to obtain to issue any and all and covenants that the ents in conflict her PLC the power to include of the United States posite the undersite	cation and any continuinate assignments in connicterence which may be decon, for the invention, are the continuity of the invention of the unit of the	ng, divisional or ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting the entire interview and further ark Office for	
appl Assins of amilians saiin as ing	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned ions are continuation or dignee in every way possible if an accordance of the Internation of Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation agrant of a valid Unity of Each undersigned author application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success (a) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executions and patents are continuated as a continuation of the continua	s to executed states or desirated by the states	cute all papers necessary in connect by patent(s) issuing thereon, and a red deem necessary.  The suite all papers necessary in connect nereof, or any patent or reissue applying evidence and going forward we that all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industrial form all affirmative acts which may as patent to the Assignee.  It requests the Director of Patents and as Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreent igns and legal representatives.  The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, In table in order to comply with the re-	tion with any appli so to execute separ tion with any interfolication based ther ith such interference perform any act what Property or similar be necessary to obtain to issue any and all and covenants that the ents in conflict her PLC the power to include of the United States posite the undersite	cation and any continuinate assignments in connicterence which may be decon, for the invention, are the continuity of the invention of the unit of the	ng, divisional or ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting the entire inter his assignment is any further ark Office for	
applicat applicated applications of a amiliary assisting assisting assisting assistant applications.	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned ions are continuation or dignee in every way possible if an accordance of provisions of the International Each undersigned agree or provisions of the International Each undersigned agree in action a grant of a valid Unity of the Said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success accordance in the Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of the Each undersigned accordance in witness whereof, executions are continued in the Each undersigned in the Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.	s to executed states or desiral ted by the balance of the balance	cute all papers necessary in connect by patent(s) issuing thereon, and a red deem necessary. The connect street all papers necessary in connect nereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we to the all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industriation all affirmative acts which makes patent to the Assignee. It requests the Director of Patents is, as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreenigns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, In the in order to comply with the runter undersigned on the date(s) op Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	ition with any application with any interdiction with any interdiction based there ith such interference perform any act while Property or similarly be necessary to obtain and covenants that nents in conflict here. In the power to include the United States of t	cation and any continuinate assignments in connicterence which may be deem, for the invention, are.  It is the invention of the unit of th	ng, divisional or lection with such seclared concerning and to cooperate with a connection with a by reissue or lited States resulting the entire interview the entire interview the entire interview of the entire interview	
apple Assi	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree dication or continuation or dignee in every way possible if the agree of provisions of the Internation of Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid Unity Each undersigned author displication (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success (a) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution of the application (21, 2000 october 21, 20	s to execute, and an angue may see to execute to sto perfeted State rizes and Assignee executed stors, assy y grants or desirated by the 18	cute all papers necessary in connect by patent(s) issuing thereon, and a redeem necessary.  The all papers necessary in connect part of the series of the se	tion with any application with any interference of the such interference perform any act what Property or similarly be necessary to obtain and covenants that the necessary to obtain the performany and allowed the power to include the property of the United States of the United Stat	cation and any continuitate assignments in connected which may be decon, for the invention, a entire may be necessary in agreements. Setain, maintain or confirmation to the Heat full right to contewith, and agrees that the sert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem gned name(s).	ng, divisional or ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with most or connection with most reissue or nited States resulting the entire intervey the entire intervey the entire intervey the continuent is any further ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL)	
appl Assi ns o amin sai ing tific dat	1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatic 5) Each undersigned author dignee and the application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution october 21, 200 October 21, 200 October 21, 200	s to executed and any sto executed state executed soors, ass y grants or desire ted by the byte of the state executed soors, ass y grants or desire ted by the byte of the byt	cute all papers necessary in connect ty patent(s) issuing thereon, and a receive and papers necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we to the all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industric form all affirmative acts which may the separate to the Assignee. If requests the Director of Patents is to as Assignee of the entire interest to and will not execute, any agreen igns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I table in order to comply with the run the undersigned on the date(s) op  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature  Inventor Signature	tion with any application with any interdication based there ith such interference perform any act while Property or similarly be necessary to obtain and covenants that the interference in conflict here. The power to include of the United States of the United S	cation and any continuinate assignments in connicterence which may be decon, for the invention, are sich may be necessary in agreements. It is part and the Ut the has full right to concewith, and agrees that the sert on this assignment are Patent and Tradem green name(s).	ng, divisional or ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with most of the connection with most reissue or nited States resulting the entire interpretation of the connection with most of the connection with most reissue or nited States resulting the entire interpretation of the content of the	
appliassions of amiliary and am	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if the agree of provisions of the Internation of Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid Unity 15) Each undersigned author application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success (a) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive October 21, 200 October 21, 20	s to execute a story and any gnee may sto execute the story and the story are story and the story are story as story and the story are story are story and the story are story as a story as a story are story as a	cute all papers necessary in connect ry patent(s) issuing thereon, and a ry deem necessary. The all papers necessary in connect receof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward wenter all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industria form all affirmative acts which may respect to the Assignee. I requests the Director of Patents is requests the Director of Patents is read will not execute, any agreen right and will not execute, any agreen right and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I read the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I read the in order to comply with the read Inventor Signature	tion with any application with any interference of the such interference perform any act while Property or similarly be necessary to obtain and covenants that the such in conflict her place of the United States of the U	cation and any continuitate assignments in connected which may be decon, for the invention, a entire may be necessary in agreements. Setain, maintain or confirmation to the Has full right to contewith, and agrees that the sert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem agreed name(s).	ng, divisional or ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with most of the connection with th	
applications of amiliary and am	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible i 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatic 4) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internatic 5) Each undersigned author dignee application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, execution October 21, 200 Octobe	s to execute may see to execute the state or desire ted by the secure of the secute of	cute all papers necessary in connect ty patent(s) issuing thereon, and a red deem necessary. The suite all papers necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we to the all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industric form all affirmative acts which may the separate to the Assignee. If requests the Director of Patents is, as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreen igns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I table in order to comply with the run the undersigned on the date(s) op  Inventor Signature	tion with any application with any interfection with any interfection with such interference perform any act will Property or similarly be necessary to obtain and covenants that the necessary to obtain the performance of the United States o	cation and any continuinate assignments in connicterence which may be decon, for the invention, are.  The continuity of the invention, are.  The continuity of the unit of the	ng, divisional or ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with connection with m by reissue or nited States resulting the entire intervey the entire intervey the entire intervey the entire intervey ark Office for (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)	
appl Assi ns o amin sai in as ling	filed applications  1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention ions and patents as the Assigned agree it cation or continuation or dignee in every way possible if the agree of provisions of the Internation of Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation at grant of a valid Unity 15) Each undersigned author application (s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not on him and his heirs, success (a) Each undersigned herebation that may be necessary ion of this document.  In witness whereof, executive October 21, 200 October 21, 20	s to execute may see to execute the state or desire ted by the secure of the secute of	cute all papers necessary in connect ty patent(s) issuing thereon, and a red deem necessary. The suite all papers necessary in connect thereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward we to the all papers and documents and vention for Protection of Industric form all affirmative acts which may the separate to the Assignee. If requests the Director of Patents is, as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreen igns and legal representatives. The firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I table in order to comply with the run the undersigned on the date(s) op  Inventor Signature	tion with any application with any interference of the understand of the control	cation and any continuitate assignments in connected which may be decon, for the invention, a entire may be necessary in agreements. Setain, maintain or confirmation to the Ut he has full right to contewith, and agrees that the sert on this assignment attes Patent and Tradem agreed name(s).	ng, divisional or ection with such eclared concerning and to cooperate with most or eclared States resulting the entire interest of the e	

PATENT REEL: 021926 FRAME: 0207

Ishizatei

**RECORDED: 11/23/2008** 

October 21, 2008

Date